DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00

2017-893984 01/30/2017 02:44 PM

Pgs=4

DEBORAH L. CAMPBELL

A. P. No. 1420-27-701-001, 1420-34-410-026 & 1420-34-410-028

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

R.P.T.T. -0-

When recorded mail to: Deborah L. Campbell, Trustee 2854 Squires Street Minden, Nevada 89423

Mail tax statements to: Same as above

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 111.312(1)(2) AND 239B.030(4)

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned, hereby affirm(s) that the below document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That DEBORAH L. CAMPBELL, a widow, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and convey to DEBORAH LEE CAMPBELL as Trustee of the CAMPBELL LIVING TRUST dated August 12, 2008, whose address is: 2854 Squires Street, Minden, Nevada 89423, all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Being a portion of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 27, Township 14 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., Douglas County, Nevada and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the section corner common to Sections 26, 27, 34 and 35, Township 14 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., thence North 51°18′23″ West 2,109.40 feet to the True Point of Beginning; thence South 89°57′43″ West, 331.73 feet; thence North 00°02′08″ East, 150.00 feet; thence North 75°47′57″ East, 653.91 feet; thence South 00°00′24″ West, 270.00 feet along the Westerly right of way of Squires Street; thence South 82°25′27″ West 304.92 feet to the True Point of Beginning.

Reference is hereby made to that certain Record of Survey supporting a Boundary Line Adjustment for Raymond M. Smith, William E. Foltz and Beverly J. Foltz, recorded in Book 994, Page 2996 as Document No. 346379, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Note: Legal description previously contained in Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed recorded June 27, 1997 in Book 0697 at Page 5837 as Document No. 416108, Official Records.

PARCEL 2:

Lot 26, in Block 3 of RE-SUBDIVISION of portions OF ARTEMISIA SUBDIVISION, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on April 23, 1962, as Document No. 19909 of Official Records.

PARCEL 3:

Lot 22, in Block 3, of RE-SUBDIVISION OF ARTEMISIA SUBDIVISION, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 23, 1962, as Document No. 19909, of Official Records.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

DATED January 30 , 2017.

Deborah L. Campbell
Deborah L. Campbell

STATE OF Nevada) COUNTY OF Douglas) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on benuary 3D , 2017, by DEBORAH L. CAMPBELL.	
Notary Dublid	e Jackson ny Public of Nevada n Expires: 03-18-17 No: 13-9904-5
2	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

a) 14 b) 14	ssor Pa 20-27-76 20-34-4 20-34-4	10-026				
2. Tvn	e of Pr	operty:			\	. \
	a) 🛘	Vacant Land	b) X Single Fam R	. T		-
	c) 🗆	Condo/Twnhse	d) \square 2-4 Plex	.63.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Notes:	m
	-		•		1601-0-0-1	
	e) 🛘	At. Bldg.	f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l	ļ	Willed Illust	<u> </u>
	g) 🗆	Agricultural	h) □ Mobile Home	L		
	i) 🛘	Other		-		Constitution of the last
Deed Tran Real 4. If E a. T b. E if a cer 5. Part The und NRS 37 be supp Furthern	I in Lieu sfer Tax Property xempti ransfer Sxplain Ftificate stial Into 15.110, thorted by nore, the	on Claimed: On Claimed: Fax Exemption, per Ni Reason for Exemption: of trust is presented a erest: Percentage b declares and acknowled the information pro documentation if calle	value of property) RS 375.090, Section: Transfer of title at the time of transfered: eing transferred: edges, under penalty vided is correct to the dupon to substantiate claimed exemption, or	of perjue best of	from a trust without consider O.00 "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" ""	and and can
ъ.		on and and a	10 11 1 111	١		
			er and Seller shall be	e jointi	ly and severally liable for an	У
		unt owed.	1 10 0	1	Ma auti	
1000		eral L. Cany			Frantor	_
Signatu	ıre	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Capa	icity		_
<u>SELLE</u>	R (GRA	NTOR) INFORMAT	TION BUYER (GRA	NTEE (REOL	I) INFORMATION UIRED)	
Print N	Jame: I	Deborah L. Campbo	ell Print Na		eborah Lee Campbell, Tru	ustee
	_	4 Squires Street			Squires Street	
City: N			City: M			-
		Zip: 89423			Zip: <u>89423</u>	-
Diate, J	. T Y 2	p. <u>u/T4J</u>	State. IN	<u> </u>	ыр. <u>вутал</u>	-
COMP.	ANY/PE	ERSON REQUESTIN	G RECORDING			
1	(REQUIRE	D IF NOT THE SELLER OR B	UYER)			
Print Na	No.	//	·		Escrow No.	•
Address	-					-
City:		(AR A DIIDI IO DECORE	THIS FORM MAY BE R	St	tate: Zip:	
74	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow	(AS A FUBLIC RECURL	TING FORM MAT BE R	にこしいい	EUJ	